

^

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28120/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in WC No.16134/ 1997 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HOTEL MAYUR TOURIST COMPLEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P.SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for direction under Section 17-B of the I.D. Act and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having seen the papers we note that there is no stay of the
order of reinstatement, although stay of back-wages was granted on
01.10.2012. The respondent has not been reinstated so far. Counsel
for petitioner states that the respondent will be reinstated within
two weeks from today.

Notify this matter on 22nd July, 2013 to report compliance.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER