

SECTION-XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28120/2012  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HOTEL MAYUR TOURIST COMPLEX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

K.P. SINGH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 4.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Having seen the papers we note that there is no stay of the order of reinstatement, although stay of back-wages was granted on 01.10.2012. The respondent has not been reinstated so far. Counsel for petitioner states that the respondent will be reinstated within two weeks from today.

Notify this matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2013 to report compliance."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed the requisite documents so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR