

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28120/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2012 in WC No.16134/1997 of  
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HOTEL MAYUR TOURIST COMPLEX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P.SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and under Section 17-B  
of the I.D.Act and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Kr.Jain,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr.N.N.S.Rana,Adv.  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, we quantify the back-wages payable to the respondent in a  
sum of Rupees four lakhs towards full and final settlement of all his  
claims.

The aforesaid amount shall be paid by the petitioner within six  
weeks' time from today. If, for any reason, such payment is not made, the  
respondent is at liberty to approach this Court once over again by filing  
an appropriate application.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar